designated official at the CSWE accredited program indicating 
the individual is on track to graduate must be received by the 
committee;

4. Licensed advanced macro social worker—advanced 
generalist examination. 

A. An examination taken before the completion of 
at least two thousand two hundred fifty (2,250) hours and 
eighteen (18) months of the supervised work experience is not 
acceptable; and

5. Licensed clinical social worker—clinical examination.
A. An examination taken before the completion of at 

least two thousand two hundred fifty (2,250) hours and eigh-
teen (18) months of the supervised work experience is not ac-
ceptable;

(F) Proof of submission of fingerprints to the Missouri 
State Highway Patrol’s approved vendor for both a Missouri 
State Highway Patrol and Federal Bureau of Investigation